Online Resources
Applied Microbiology and Biotechnology
Robust signal peptides for protein secretion in Yarrowia lipolytica: identification and characterization
of novel secretory tags.
Ewelina Celińska*¹, Monika Borkowska¹, Wojciech Białas¹, Paulina Korpys¹, Jean-Marc Nicaud²
¹Department of Biotechnology and Food Microbiology, Poznan University of Life Sciences, ul. Wojska
Polskiego 48, 60-627 Poznań, Poland
²Micalis Institute, INRA-AgroParisTech, UMR1319, Team BIMLip: Integrative Metabolism of Microbial
Lipids, Domaine de Vilvert, 78352 Jouy-en-Josas, France
*Corresponding author: Ewelina Celińska, phone: +48618466007, e-mail:
ewelina.celinska@up.poznan.pl, ORCID 0000-0001-8372-8459
Online Resource ESM_1. E. coli strains and bacterial plasmids used in this study
E. coli JM109
characteristics:  F’(traD36,proAB+,lacIq,Δ(lacZ)M15), endA1,recA1,hsdR17(rk-mk+), mcrA,supE44,λ, gyrA96,relA1,
Δ(lacproAB),thi-1
All the following strains are descendants of JM109 and bear the  corresponding GGVs (TOPO backbone + insert)
E. coli strain No
Type and signature of
the GG element
Backbone Vector Resistance  Insert type
GGE 0065 GGV0065 TOPO KanR SSP 1
GGE 0066 GGV0066 TOPO KanR SSP 2
GGE 0063 GGV0063 TOPO KanR SSP 3
GGE 0067 GGV0067 TOPO KanR SSP 4
GGE 0068 GGV0068 TOPO KanR SSP 5
GGE 0069 GGV0069 TOPO KanR SSP 6
GGE 0070 GGV0070 TOPO KanR SSP 7
GGE 0071 GGV0071 TOPO KanR SSP 8
GGE 0072 GGV0072 TOPO KanR SSP 9
GGE 0062 GGV0062 TOPO KanR SSP 10
GGE 0073 GGV0073 TOPO KanR SoAMY_no ATG_BsaI_del
GGE 0064 GGV0064 TOPO KanR TlGAMY_no ATG
GGE 0003 GGV0003 TOPO KanR P1 TEF
GGE 0016 GGV0016 TOPO KanR T3 Lip2
GGE 0013 GGV0013 TOPO KanR M URA3ex
GGE 0037 GGV0037 TOPO KanR InsUP_zeta NotI
GGE 0038 GGV0038 TOPO KanR InsDOWN_zeta NotI
GGE 0029  pSB1A3-RFP AmpR pSB1A3-RFP (iGEM collection)
All the following strains are descendants of JM109 and bear the following GGVAs ( pSB1A3 backbone + GGA with the following constant
elements: InsUP-zeta_NotI_ M_URA3ex_ pTEF_ *variable insert* _T3 tLip2_InsDOWN_zeta_NotI)
E. coli strain No
Type and signature of
GG element
Backbone Vector Resistance *variable insert* type
GGE 0076 GGVA0076 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP1 TlGAMY
GGE 0078 GGVA0078 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP2 TlGAMY
GGE 0079 GGVA0079 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP3 TlGAMY
GGE 0080 GGVA0080 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP4 TlGAMY
GGE 0081 GGVA0081 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP5 TlGAMY
GGE 0082 GGVA0082 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP6 TlGAMY
GGE 0083 GGVA0083 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP7 TlGAMY
GGE 0084 GGVA0084 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP8 TlGAMY
GGE 0085 GGVA0085 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP9 TlGAMY
GGE 0086 GGVA0086 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP10 TlGAMY
GGE 0087 GGVA0087 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP1 SoAMY
GGE 0088 GGVA0088 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP2 SoAMY
GGE 0089 GGVA0089 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP3 SoAMY
GGE 0090 GGVA0090 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP4 SoAMY
GGE 0091 GGVA0091 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP5 SoAMY
GGE 0092 GGVA0092 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP6 SoAMY
GGE 0093 GGVA0093 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP7 SoAMY
GGE 0094 GGVA0094 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP8 SoAMY
GGE 0095 GGVA0095 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP9 SoAMY
GGE 0096 GGVA0096 pSB1A3 AmpR SSP10 SoAMY
Online Resource ESM_2. Y. lipolytica strains and expression cassettes used in this study
Y. lipolytica Po1g
Genotype: MatA, leu2-270, ura3-302::URA3, xpr2-332, axp-2
Po1g is a derivative of the wild-type strain W29 (ATCC 20460; CLIB89); part of